
 

  
  

Features 
◆ Viewing angle:120 deg 
◆ The materials of the LED dice is InGaN 
◆ 3.80mm×1.00mm×0.60mm 
◆ RoHS compliant lead-free soldering compatible 

Applications 
◆ LCD Back Light. 
◆ Mobile phones . 
◆ Indicators. 
◆ Illuminations. 
◆ Switch Lights. 

Package Outline Dimensions 
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NOTES: 
1. All dimensions are in millimeters 
2. Tolerances are ±0.1mm unless otherwise noted. 
 
 

 

 

ATTENTION 
OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS 

 FOR HANDLING 
 ELECTROSTATIC 

SENSITIVE DEVICES 

CC-WX3810BXX-SX

SIDEVIEW LED, 3810
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Bin data: 

BIN CODE CIE-X1 CIE-Y1 CIE-X2 CIE-Y2 CIE-X3 CIE-Y3 CIE-X4 CIE-Y4 

D00 0.2469  0.2026  0.2405  0.1926  0.2438  0.1909  0.2503  0.2009  

D01 0.2532  0.2126  0.2469  0.2026  0.2503  0.2009  0.2567  0.2109  

D02 0.2597  0.2226  0.2532  0.2126  0.2567  0.2109  0.2632  0.2208  

D03 0.2660  0.2326  0.2597  0.2226  0.2632  0.2208  0.2696  0.2308  

D04 0.2724  0.2426  0.2660  0.2326  0.2696  0.2308  0.2761  0.2408  

D05 0.2787  0.2527  0.2724  0.2426  0.2761  0.2408  0.2825  0.2508  

D06 0.2854  0.2632  0.2787  0.2527  0.2825  0.2508  0.2892  0.2612  

D07 0.2924  0.2741  0.2854  0.2632  0.2892  0.2612  0.2962  0.2720  

D08 0.2996  0.2855  0.2924  0.2741  0.2962  0.2720  0.3035  0.2833  

D09 0.3072  0.2974  0.2996  0.2855  0.3035  0.2833  0.3111  0.2951  

E00 0.2435  0.2043  0.2372  0.1942  0.2405  0.1926  0.2469  0.2026  

E01 0.2498  0.2144  0.2435  0.2043  0.2469  0.2026  0.2532  0.2126  

E02 0.2561  0.2244  0.2498  0.2144  0.2532  0.2126  0.2597  0.2226  

E03 0.2624  0.2344  0.2561  0.2244  0.2597  0.2226  0.2660  0.2326  

E04 0.2687  0.2445  0.2624  0.2344  0.2660  0.2326  0.2724  0.2426  

E05 0.2750  0.2546  0.2687  0.2445  0.2724  0.2426  0.2787  0.2527  

E06 0.2816  0.2652  0.2750  0.2546  0.2787  0.2527  0.2854  0.2632  

E07 0.2885  0.2762  0.2816  0.2652  0.2854  0.2632  0.2924  0.2741  

E08 0.2957  0.2877  0.2885  0.2762  0.2924  0.2741  0.2996  0.2855  

E09 0.3032  0.2997  0.2957  0.2877  0.2996  0.2855  0.3072  0.2974  

F00 0.2402  0.2060  0.2339  0.1959  0.2372  0.1942  0.2435  0.2043  

F01 0.2463  0.2161  0.2402  0.2060  0.2435  0.2043  0.2498  0.2144  

F02 0.2526  0.2261  0.2463  0.2161  0.2498  0.2144  0.2561  0.2244  

F03 0.2588  0.2362  0.2526  0.2261  0.2561  0.2244  0.2624  0.2344  

F04 0.2650  0.2463  0.2588  0.2362  0.2624  0.2344  0.2687  0.2445  

F05 0.2712  0.2564  0.2650  0.2463  0.2687  0.2445  0.2750  0.2546  

F06 0.2778  0.2671  0.2712  0.2564  0.2750  0.2546  0.2816  0.2652  

F07 0.2847  0.2783  0.2778  0.2671  0.2816  0.2652  0.2885  0.2762  

F08 0.2918  0.2899  0.2847  0.2783  0.2885  0.2762  0.2957  0.2877  

F09 0.2993  0.3020  0.2918  0.2899  0.2957  0.2877  0.3032  0.2997  
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G00 0.2368  0.2077  0.2306  0.1975  0.2339  0.1959  0.2402  0.2060  

G01 0.2429  0.2178  0.2368  0.2077  0.2402  0.2060  0.2463  0.2161  

G02 0.2491  0.2279  0.2429  0.2178  0.2463  0.2161  0.2526  0.2261  

G03 0.2552  0.2380  0.2491  0.2279  0.2526  0.2261  0.2588  0.2362  

G04 0.2613  0.2482  0.2552  0.2380  0.2588  0.2362  0.2650  0.2463  

G05 0.2675  0.2583  0.2613  0.2482  0.2650  0.2463  0.2712  0.2564  

G06 0.2740  0.2691  0.2675  0.2583  0.2712  0.2564  0.2778  0.2671  

G07 0.2808  0.2804  0.2740  0.2691  0.2778  0.2671  0.2847  0.2783  

G08 0.2879  0.2921  0.2808  0.2804  0.2847  0.2783  0.2918  0.2899  

G09 0.2953  0.3043  0.2879  0.2921  0.2918  0.2899  0.2993  0.3020  

H00 0.2334  0.2094  0.2273  0.1992  0.2306  0.1975  0.2368  0.2077  

H01 0.2394  0.2196  0.2334  0.2094  0.2368  0.2077  0.2429  0.2178  

H02 0.2455  0.2297  0.2394  0.2196  0.2429  0.2178  0.2491  0.2279  

H03 0.2516  0.2399  0.2455  0.2297  0.2491  0.2279  0.2552  0.2380  

H04 0.2577  0.2500  0.2516  0.2399  0.2552  0.2380  0.2613  0.2482  

H05 0.2637  0.2602  0.2577  0.2500  0.2613  0.2482  0.2675  0.2583  

H06 0.2702  0.2711  0.2637  0.2602  0.2675  0.2583  0.2740  0.2691  

H07 0.2770  0.2824  0.2702  0.2711  0.2740  0.2691  0.2808  0.2804  

H08 0.2841  0.2943  0.2770  0.2824  0.2808  0.2804  0.2879  0.2921  

H09 0.2914  0.3067  0.2841  0.2943  0.2879  0.2921  0.2953  0.3043  

I00 0.2300  0.2111  0.2240  0.2008  0.2273  0.1992  0.2334  0.2094  

I01 0.2360  0.2213  0.2300  0.2111  0.2334  0.2094  0.2394  0.2196  

I02 0.2420  0.2315  0.2360  0.2213  0.2394  0.2196  0.2455  0.2297  

I03 0.2480  0.2417  0.2420  0.2315  0.2455  0.2297  0.2516  0.2399  

I04 0.2540  0.2519  0.2480  0.2417  0.2516  0.2399  0.2577  0.2500  

I05 0.2600  0.2621  0.2540  0.2519  0.2577  0.2500  0.2637  0.2602  

I06 0.2664  0.2731  0.2600  0.2621  0.2637  0.2602  0.2702  0.2711  

I07 0.2731  0.2845  0.2664  0.2731  0.2702  0.2711  0.2770  0.2824  

I08 0.2802  0.2965  0.2731  0.2845  0.2770  0.2824  0.2841  0.2943  

I09 0.2874  0.3090  0.2802  0.2965  0.2841  0.2943  0.2914  0.3067  
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Typical optical characteristics curves 
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